# PRODUCTION/FILM INSURANCE CERTIFICATE REQUIREMENTS For Clark County School District

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION OF THE CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CREPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HIMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSU	Y AMEND, EXTE CONSTITUTE A COLDER.	ND OR ALTER THE CONTRACT BETWEE	COVERAGE AFFORDED N THE ISSUING INSURE	BY THE POLICIES R(S), AUTHORIZED	
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may re					
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).	CONTA	ICT			
· road and a second control of the second co		PHONE FAX			
INSURANCE AGENT NAME & ADDRESS		(AC, No. Ext) (AC, No.			
		ADDRESS: INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #			
		INSURANCE COMPANY NAME(S)			
INSURED NAME & ADDRESS		INSURER B			
		INSURER C			
		INSURER D			
		ASURER E:			
	insun	IRF:		- 1	
OVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICES OF INSURANCE LISTED				THE POLICY PERIOD	
INDICATED NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT. TERM OR C CERTIFICATE MAY BE SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANC EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN	E AFFORDED B	F POLICIES DESCR	REIN IS SUBJECT	ECT TO WHICH THIS TO ALL THE TERMS.	
SE ACCUBURA	YNUMBER	P SEE POLICY	A T	nts	
GENERAL LIABILITY			EACH OCCURRENCE	2,000,000	
COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMIDES (Ex occurs rule)	\$	
GLAIMS-MADE OCCUR		CURRENT	MED EXP (Any one person)	ś	
POLICY	UMBER	POLICY	PERSONAL & ADVINJURY	1,000,000	
		PERIOD	CENERAL AGGREGATE	3,000,000	
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			PRODUCTS - COMPOP AGO	100	
POLICY PRO- JECT LOC		_	FIRE DAMAGE	100,000	
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY			- Alleria di Santa di	1,000,000	
X ANY AUTO ALL OWNED SCHEDULED SOLICIAN		CURRENT POLICY PERIOD	BOD'LY INJURY (For person)		
AUTOS AUTOS POLICIFI	NUMBER		PROPERTY DAMAGE	() \$	
HIRED AUTOS AUTOS			(Pvir accident)	3	
UMBRELLA UAB COCCUE			Manager Control of the Control of th	5	
EXCESSIVAS CLAVE-MADE			BACH OCCURRENCE ACCREGATE	1	
			ADDREGATE	3	
DED RETENTION S WORKERS COMPENSATION			WC STATU- TORY LMITS FR	4	
AND EMPLOYERS LIABR ANY PROPRETOR PART KEXECUTIVE		CURRENT	EL EACH ACCIDENT	1,000,000	
OF FOREAST MER EXCELLENT OF THE POLICY NUMBER		1	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOY	1 000 000	
If yes, discribe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERA	TOWNELL	PERIOD	E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	1 000 000	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Assoch ACORD 101, Addition	onal Remarks Schedule	s, if more space is required)			
Certificate Holder is Additional Insured as per	CC2026 (0)	7/04) \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	f Subrogation and	ios to	
Norkers Compensation as per WC0003.	CG2020 (0	7704). Walvel O	i Subiogation app	162 10	
volkers Compensation as per vvC0003.					
ERTIFICATE HOLDER	CAN	CELLATION			
Los Angeles Unified School District & Board of Education Leasing & Asset Management Unit 333 South Beautry Avenue, 23rd Floor		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			
	411411	mace measurement			
os Angeles, CA 90017	AUTHO	RIZED REPRESENTATIVE			
	AUTHO	RIZED REPRESENTATIVE			

#### COVERAGES

- Commercial General Liability
- Auto Liability
- •Proof of Workers Compensation

#### **MINIMUM LIMITS**

\$1,000,000 per occurrence \$2,000,000 general aggregate

#### **ADDITIONAL INSURED**

"Clark County School District as Additional Insured"

Additional Insured endorsement page required must be attached to certificate.

# WAIVER OF SUBROGATION

Waiver of Subrogation clause required in favor of CCSD and must be attached to certificate as part of Workers Compensation Policy.

#### **INSURANCE COMPANY**

Licensed to do business in NV.

# ADDITIONAL INSURED ENDORSEMENT FOR **FOR**

## **Clark County School District**

**Description of Operations:** Clark County School District added as additional insured.

All said insurance shall be primary and noncontributing.

**Certificate Holder:** Clark County School District - Risk & Environmental Service

> 4828 S Pearl St Las Vegas NV 89117

POLICY # REQUIRED POLICY NUMBER:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CG 20 26 07 04

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY.

### ADDITIONAL INSURED - DESIGNATED PERSON OR ORGANIZATION

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Additional Insured Person(s) Or Organization(s)

Clark County School District 4828 S Pearl St Las Vegas NV 89121

Information required to complete this Schedu. in. shown a ove, will be shown in the Declarations.

Section II - Who Is An Insureo a clude as an additional insured the per n(s) or zation(s) shown in the Schedule, but on, with respect to liability for "bodily "personal and advertising to the control of the control "property a age" or aused, in lole or in part, by your acts or oi sions acts or omissions of those acting on yo beh

- B. In con ction with your emises owned by or rented

#### **ADDITIONAL INSURED**

Clark County School District

**Endorsement Policy Number must match COI General Liability Number.**